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Regional leadership

Wendy Houser
Chief Wholesale Officer
wendy.houser@markel.com
+1.469.241.3415

Tim Pasik
Regional President
tim.pasik@markel.com
+1.212.898.6673 
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Business development and marketing

Julie Dennebaum
Director, Business Development
julie.dennebaum@markel.com 
+1.732.391.8804

Taylor Jordan
Executive Administrative 
Assistant/Marketing Specialist
taylor.jordan@markel.com
+1.732.450.8724

Elizabeth Ricker
Marketing Specialist
elizabeth.ricker@markel.com
+1.212.898.6620

Binding P&C

Renee Eldridge, Team Lead
Senior Director
renee.eldridge@markel.com
+1.732.391.8868

Rebecca Dumas
Executive Underwriter
rebecca.dumas@markel.com
+1.732.391.8890

Diane Spallanzani
Associate Underwriting Manager
diane.spallanzani@markel.com
+1.732.450.8716

Melissa Bello
Senior Underwriter
melissa.bello@markel.com
+1.732.391.8889

Suzanne O’Connor
Senior Underwriter
suzanne.oconnor@markel.com
+1.732.391.8842

Carla Aguirre
Underwriter
carla.aguirre@markel.com
+1.732.391.8826

Thomas Marron
Associate Underwriter
thomas.marron@markel.com
+1.732.889.4216

Brittney Murphy
Underwriter
brittney.murphy@markel.com
+1.732.450.8702

Celine Evans
Sr. Underwriting Support Specialist
celine.evans@markel.com

Brokerage property & Ocean marine

Debbie Fortner, Team Lead
Director
debbie.fortner@markel.com
+1.804.565.1954

Jessica Croft
Executive Underwriter, Property
jessica.croft@markel.com
+1.804.371.1416

Tami Osterman
Executive Underwriter, Property
tami.osterman@markel.com
+1.804.287.6915

Ryan Johnson
Underwriting Specialist, Ocean 
Marine
ryan.johnson@markel.com
+1.646.929.5614

Energy & environmental

David Montplaisir, Team Lead
Underwriting Manager
david.montplaisir@markel.com
+1.617.960.2817

James Dowd
Underwriting Specialist
james.dowd@markel.com 
+1.908.795.5436

Samuel Pratt
Senior Underwriter
samuel.pratt@markel.com
+1.617.960.9568

Peggy Dunkak
Associate Underwriter
peggy.dunkak@markel.com
+1.732.391.8818

Brian Cicero
Associate Underwriter
brian.ciero@markel.com
+1.646.632.4175
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Excess & umbrella

Roger Janeira, Team Lead
Senior Director
roger.janeira@markel.com
+1.732.391.8865

Rob Caballero
Executive Underwriter
rob.caballero@markel.com
+1.732.450.8739

Bryan Maguire
Underwriting Specialist
bryan.maguire@markel.com
+1.732.391.8901

Christina Wright
Senior Underwriter
christina.wright@markel.com
+1.732.450.8791

Matt Stasio
Senior Underwriter
matt.stasio@markel.com
+1.732.391.8819

Primary casualty & Life sciences

Julie Dennebaum, Team Lead
Director, Business Development
julie.dennebaum@markel.com 
+1.732.391.8804

Kaitlyn Hamby
Underwriter, Life Sciences
kaitlyn.hamby@markel.com
+1.804.565.1973

Lauren Leitner
Senior Underwriter
lauren.leitner@markel.com
+1.732.391.8808

Nestor Munoz
Underwriter
nestor.munoz@markel.com
+1.732.391.8874

Steve Zawada
Associate Underwriter
Stephen.zawada@markel.com
+1.732.450.8792

Healthcare risk solutions

Megan McCormack
Underwriting Specialist
megan.mccormack@markel.com
+1.732.450.8780

Management liability

Michael Spallanzai
Associate Underwriter
michael.spallanzani@markel.com
+1.732.924.2025

Kevin Moffit
Underwriting Manager
kevin.moffit@markel.com
+1.212.898.6635

Brendan Creighton
Underwriting Specialist
brendan.creighton@markel.com
+1.212.898.6696

Curtis Thomas
Senior Underwriter
curtis.thomas@markel.com
+1.212.898.6687
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Commercial financial institutions 

Barbara McCleave
Underwriter
barbara.mcleave@markel.com

+1.732.450.8736

Claims Contact

New claims
newclaims@markel.com 

General claims
inquiriesmarkelclaims@markel.com

Markel online support
markelonlinesupport@markel.com
+1.855.872.9006

Phone
+1.800.362.7535 or 800.3.markel

Fax
+1.855.662.7535 or 855.6.markel

Risk Solution Services

risksolutions@markel.com 

Professional liability

Spencer Appleby
Underwriter
spencer.appleby@markel.com
+1.732.391.8904

Alison Kesner
Underwriting Manager
alison.mills@markel.com
+1.617.960.2818

Philip Deyette
Underwriting Specialist
philip.deyette@markel.com
1.646.6332.4172

Laura Johnson
Underwriting Specialist
laura.johnson@markel.com

+1.617.960.2822

Hoon Kim
Senior Underwriter
hoon.kim@markel.com
+1.860.697.4044

Jaki Regan
Senior Underwriter
jaki.regan@markel.com
+1.860.697.4030

Inland Marine

Renee Eldridge, Team Lead
Senior Director
renee.eldridge@markel.com
+1.732.391.8868

Steven Loos
Executive Underwriter
steven.loos@markel.com
+1.646.929.5621

Stacey Young
Executive Underwriter
stacey.young@markel.com
+1.732.391.8827

Lauren Heyer
Underwriter
lauren.heyer@markel.com
+1.732.391.8710

Michelle Palladino
Underwriter
michelle.palladino@markel.com
+1.732.450.8704

Programs

Jennifer Firesinger
Associate Underwriter
jennifer.firesinger@markel.com
+1.732.924.2028
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